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CITY OF TORONTO
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

TS 2501

June 2001

AMENDMENTS TO OPSS 2501 (MAY 94) -

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION FOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE FLAKE AND SOLUTION!

OPSS 2501.09.03.02 is amended by deleting:

“A conversion factor of 1.35 kg/litre shall be used in converting the volume of

solution to an equivalent mass of solution.”

and the addition of the following:

Quantity when expressed in litres shall be converted to tonnes by the following

formula: Specific Gravity x Litres/1000

The specific gravity is to be measured using a hydrometer and corrected according

to the following chart:

Solution Temperature

-1°C

+4°C
+10°C
+16°C
+21°C
+27°C
+32°C
+38°C

Correction Factor

-0.009
-0.006
-0.003
+0.000
+0.003
+0.006
+0.009
+0.012

1. All references to OPS specifications that have been amended (as noted in LIST T3) are
superseded by references to the replacement City of Toronto specifications (as given in

LIST T3).
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