

AMENDMENTS TO OPSS 2501 (MAY 94) – MATERIAL SPECIFICATION FOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE FLAKE AND SOLUTION¹

OPSS 2501.09.03.02 is amended by deleting:

"A conversion factor of 1.35 kg/litre shall be used in converting the volume of solution to an equivalent mass of solution."

and the addition of the following:

Quantity when expressed in litres shall be converted to tonnes by the following formula: Specific Gravity x Litres/1000

The specific gravity is to be measured using a hydrometer and corrected according to the following chart:

Solution Temperature	Correction Factor
-1°C	-0.009
+4°C	-0.006
+10°C	-0.003
+16°C	+0.000
+21°C	+0.003
+27°C	+0.006
+32°C	+0.009
+38°C	+0.012

^{1.} All references to OPS specifications that have been amended (as noted in LIST T3) are superseded by references to the replacement City of Toronto specifications (as given in LIST T3).